-------------------------------------------------- 

The chair addressed agenda item number 19, “Adopt a resolution to name an unnamed road, “Chapel 

Pine Drive”, for 911 purposes located off of LA Highway 442 in Council District 9 being 

approximately one thousand sixty-five feet (1,065’) long and sixty feet (60’) wide for property owner 

CDT Management Services, LLC/Erik Cooper – Councilman Joe Erdey”.   

LPR NO. 25-400 

MOTION was offered by Joe Erdey and duly seconded by Dean Coates to name an unnamed road, 

“Chapel Pine Drive”, for 911 purposes as approved in writing on November 19, 2025 by 

the Livingston Parish Planning and Development Department, located off of LA Highway 

442 in Council District 9 being approximately one thousand sixty-five feet (1,065’) long 

and sixty feet (60’) wide for property owner CDT Management Services, LLC/Erik 

Cooper.  

Upon being submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows: 

YEAS:  MR. WATTS, MR. MANGUS, MR. COATES, MR. ERDEY, MR. TAYLOR, 

MR. WASCOM